

**\*\*\*Adopted\*\*\***

**AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Senate Bill NO. 2971**

**By Senator(s) Horhn**

1        **AMEND** by adding the following after line 36:

2                (k) The Chairman of the Department of Agriculture at  
3 Alcorn State University.

4        **FURTHER**, amend line 37 by changing "(k)" to "(l)"

5        **FURTHER**, amend line 39 by changing "(l)" to "(m)"

6        **FURTHER**, amend line 3 of the title by striking "A MEMBER" AND  
7 **INSERTING IN LIEU THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:**

8 AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AT ALCORN STATE  
9 UNIVERSITY MEMBERS